

DIVISION OF ENERGY, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Bureau of Community Development Community Development Block Grant Program

IMPLEMENTATION HANDBOOK

This Implementation Handbook has been created by the Bureau of Community Development for use by Department of Administration (DOA) CDBG-CV, CDBG-DR, CDBG-ED, CDBG-PLNG, CDBG-PFED, and CDBG-SP Grantees. The Bureau of Community Development resides within the Wisconsin Department of Administration's Division of Energy, Housing and Community Resources (DEHCR). Refer to the CDBG Implementation Handbook website for the Handbook Chapters and Attachments.

This page intentionally left blank.